## Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate, North 24-Parganas R. R. & R. Section, Barasat, North 24 Parganas



Sealed quotations are invited from reliable resourceful Supplier for purchase of Rice who wheat for the inmates of Habra Amalgamated Home maintained by R.R. & R. Section., Barasat in the district of North Parganas, Govt. of West Bengal subject to compliance with the following terms and conditions:

- The approved suppliers will supply Rice and Wheat partly from the supply point to Habra Amalgamated Home.
- The price offered by him will be inclusive of other charges i.e GST, transportation charges, loading and unloading charges etc.
- 3. Total quantity of Rice to be purchased is 05 (Five) Quintals 10 (Ten) Kgs. and Wheat 06 (Six) quintals 80 (Eighty) kgs. and the quotations will have to supply the required quantum of Rice and Wheat by 15.01.2024 preferably as early as possible.
- 4. Quality of the Rice and Wheat should remain as fresh throughout the period of use as would be during the time of delivery.
- 5. Tender should be submitted in printed letter to be accompanied with GST/income tax clearance certificate.
- 6. Last date of submission of quotation is upto 06.02.2024 at 2:00 PM. and Tender Box will be opened on 3pm, on 06.02.2024.
- 7. The undersigned reserved the right to accept or reject any quotation without showing any reasons whatsoever.
- 8. Sample of Rice & Wheat is to be shown along with the quotation which will be dropped in a box to be kept in the office Chamber of the District Rehabilitation Officer at Collectorate building, Barasat, North 24-Parganas.
- 9. During supply of Rice and Wheat, if the same is found inferior to the quality of sample, the approved supplier shall have to replace the same at his own cost immediately; otherwise, the supply shall be liable to be treated as cancelled.
- 10. Payment will be made after delivery of the goods and submission of Vouchers and Bills.

Additional District Magistrate(R)

Addl. District Magistrate (R)

North 24 Parganas, Bara Dated: 01/02/2024

Memo No. 44/5 /RR/BST

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

1. The Dy. R.R. Commissioner, R.R.&R. Directorate, Rajarhat New Town, Kol-160.

2. The Dy. Director(Camps & Homes), R. R. & R. Directorate, Rajarhat New Town., Kol-160.

3. The Nazareth Dy. Collector, Barasat Collectorate.

- 4. The D.I.C, N. I.C. for upload in District Website Barasat.
- 5. The Superintendent, Habra Amalgamated Home.
- 6. Spare Copy.

Additional District Magistrate(R)
North 24 Parganas, Barasat.

North 24 Parganas, Baraças